PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6898973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HÅKAN SANDBERG	12/08/2020
MARTIN NILSSON	12/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AZELIO AB
Street Address:	FORSBROGATAN 4
City:	ÅMÅL
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	662 34

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17425846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: Lynn.T.Lam@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com
Correspondent Name: BIRCH STEWART KOLASCH & BIRCH LLP
Address Line 1: 8110 GATEHOUSE ROAD, SUITE 100 EAST

Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1291-0247PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN LAM
SIGNATURE:	/lynn lam/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-09-02_Assignment_1291-0247PUS1#page1.tif

PATENT 506852152 REEL: 057376 FRAME: 0061

US Application No. 17425846 Filing Date: 26-JUL-2021

Attorney Docket No. 1291-0247PUS1

201003SE

BERGENSTRÅHLE & PARTNERS

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Martin NILSSON C/O Azelio AB Forsbrogatan 4 662 34 ÅMÅL SWEDEN Håkan SANDBERG C/O Azelio AB Forsbrogatan 4 662 34 ÅMÅL SWEDEN

is hereinafter referred to as the assignor.

AZELIO AB Forsbrogatan 4 662 34 ÅMÅL SWEDEN

is hereinafter referred to as the assignee.

Said assignor have assigned to said assignee the entire rights to an invention related to "IMPROVED STIRLING ENGINE DESIGN AND ASSEMBLY" defined in Swedish patent application No 1950104-8, including all rights to the invention without territorial limitation, including the right to file applications claiming priority from the mentioned patent application, and including all rights to damages as a result of infringement of the rights that may have occurred before the effective date of this Assignment.

Any consideration in connection with this Assignment is subject to a separate document.

On request the assignor(s) and the assignee(s) undertake free of charge to execute and to sign all documents that may be needed to prove this Assignment.

9 -
Åmål 20201208
Håkan SANDBERG (Inventor)
production of

PATENT REEL: 057376 FRAME: 0062

RECORDED: 09/02/2021